
LINN-BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
#• H 

W  I  

m  •  & .... W / x  ,< *'i.:«*»' ""...fsa::.. 

credit class schedule 
ALL LBCC DAY AND EVENING CREDIT CLASSES THROUGHOUT OUR TWO - COUNTY DISTRICT 

h CLASSES BEGIN MARCH 26, 1973 

SPRING 1073 



COLLEGE CENTER 
Lower Level 

President's Office 
Public Reception 
Board Room 
Deans Offices 
Business Office 
Office of Instruction 
Student Services 

Admissions 
Registration 
Counseling 
Financial Aids 
Employment 

Bookstore 
Upper Level 

English & Journalism 
Student Center 
Student Government 
Dln.ng 
Focci Prcrstation 

FORUM (Latcc Group Instruction) 
Lecture <sT3uO 
J Lecture ®30ea 
K Seminar Rooms 

LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER 
Library 
Media Services 
Graf-hies 
Reading Lab 
Mathematics Lab 
Classrooms 

OCCUPATIONAL SERVICES 
t-aculty Offices 
Social Sciences 
Associate Degree Nursing 
Dental Assistant 
Nursing Assistant 

New Campus 
SCIENCE-TECHNOLOGY 

Faculty Offices 
Mathematics 
Chemistry 
Physics 
Geology 
Biology 
Drafting 
Environmental Technology 
Agriculture 
Metallurgical 

INDUSTRIAL 
Automotive Technology 
Auto Body Repair 
Welding 

HUMANITIES 
Faculty Offices 
General Classrooms 
Arts and Crafts 
Music 

BUSINESS EDUCATION 
Faculty Offices 
Data Processing 
Typing 
Shorthand & Office Procedure 
Accounting 
Foreign Language 

SERVICE CENTER 
Boiler Room 
Buildings & Ground Administration 
Warehousing & Receiving 
Main Service 
Maintenance 
Heating & Cooling Service 

c 
PARKING 

Interim Campus 
Parking 

A Classrooms 
ET Environmental Tech 
D Classrooms 
E College Center 
F Administration 
G Registration 
LRC Learning Resource Center 

i -

ET • 
LRC 

PARKING 

J c 'SSSGSJlGI. JQOEXtto BlSZ 
ALLEN LANE 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Page Page 

REGISTRATION INFORMATION 2-4 

CREDIT CLASS SCHEDULE BEGINS 5 

BUSINESS DIVISION — 5 
Business Management 7 
Supervisory Training 7 
Data Processing 7 

HUMANITIES DIVISION — 8 
Language Arts — 8 

Foreign Language 8 
JournaI ism * 8 
Reading — —— 8 
Literature 8 
Writing ——-— 9 
Creative Writing —— 9 
Speech — 9 

Performing Arts ——- 9 
Drama —-—-— 9 
Music —* — 9 

Visual Arts -•— — 9 
Philosophy 9 

'  *  1  

INDUSTRIAL DIVISION — . —- 1$' 
Auto Body Repair —-— 10 
Automotive Technology 11 
Drafting Technology -— li 
Environmental Technology — ii 
Machine Tool Technology 12 
Metallurgy Technology — — 1^ 
Welding Technology 12 

0CCUPATI0NAL SERVICES 12 
Agriculture * ~ 12 
Chi Id Care ~ 1* 
Cosmetology *—— """ 13 
Criminal Justice * * 
Dental Assistant 1 j 
Fire Science 13 
Nursing Assistant • 15 
Nursing, Associate Degree — 13 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION DIVISION 14 
Co-educational P.E. 14 
Men's P.E. 14 

Women's P.E. j4 

Health 14 

SCIENCE AND MAT HEMATICS DIVISION 15 
Biology — 15 
Mathematics 15 
Physical Science 16 

SOCIAL SCIENCE DIVISION 17 
Anthropology 17 
Sociology 17 
Economics 17 
Geography 17 
History 17 
Political Science 18 
Psychology 18 

GUIDANCE SERVICES 18 

COMMUNITY EDUCATION, ALBANY DIVISION 
Credit Classes 19 

BENTON CENTER 
Credit Classes 19 

EAST LINN CENTER 
Credit Classes 20 

GENERAL •NFQRMATI ON 21 
Admissions 21 
Counsel i ng 21 
Financial Aids 22 
Graduation — 22 
Non-Attendance 22 
Pass/No Pass Grading 22 
Adds and Drops 22 
Refunds 23 
Insurance 23 
Job Placement 23 
Learning Resource Center 23 
Golden Age Club 23 

Spring Term Calendar, Inside Back Cover 



REGISTRATION INFORMATION 

S+udents enrol l ing for  8 or  more credi t  hours may e i ther  pre-reg ister  between February 
26 and March 23,  or  may register  dur ing the f i rs t  week of  c lasses wi th a la te fee of  
per  day.  

Students enrol l ing for  7 or  fewer credi t  hours may e i ther  pre-regis ter  between February 
26 and March 23,  or  may regis ter  dur ing the f i rs t  three weeks of  c lasses.  A $1 la te fee 
is  charged for  regist rat ion dur ing the th i rd week.  (Students enrol l ing in day c lasses 
dur ing the second or  th i rd week must  have the instructor 's  wr i t ten permission.)  

Students enrol l ing for  evening credi t  c lasses held outs ide of  Albany may regis ter  in  
c lass dur ing the f i rs t  or  second week on a space-avai lable bas is.  Those not  reg is tered 
by the end of  the second week may reg ister  a t  the LBCC R eqist ra t i  on Of f ice,  the Benton 
Center  Of f ice,  or  the East  L inn Center  Of f ice dur ing the th i rd week of  c lasses (no later  
than Apr i l  13)  wi th payment o f  a $1 la te fee.  

These are the steps to be taken BEFORE you stand in  I ine to regis ter :  

Admission.  Complete a l l  admiss ion reguirements (see ADMISSION i nst ruct ions,  pane 21) .  
Students regis ter ing for  vocat ional  programs reguir ing special  admission procedure (see 
page 21) must  have a specia l  admission card to present  a t  t ime of  regist rat ion.  

Program Approval .  Secure counselor  approval  o f  your program where required (see COUN­
SELING instruct ions,  page 21) .  

Graduat ion and Program Requirements.  Students expect ing to receive an Associate Degree 
or  departmental  cer t i f icate from LBCC in  June 1973 must  complete a "Request  to  Graduate 
form before regist rat ion for  Spr ing term. This form is  inc luded in  the regist rat ion 
packet .  Be sure to complete a Graduat ion Checkl is t  (avai lable in  Counsel ing Center)  NOW 
i f  you have not  as yet  done so.  

.  1 ' ) 
Regist rat ion.  Pick up a regis t rat ion packiet  in  the regist rat ion area and fuI  Iv  compIete 
each form in bal lpo int  pen.  Make sure a l l  copies are legible.  Check the regist rat ion 
hal lway for  posted l is ts  of  f i l led,  cancel led,  added o r  corrected c lasses.  

Tui t ion and Fees.  Ful l  tu i t ion payment m ust  be made a t  the t ime of  regist rat ion,  DJU^ 
insurance premiurn i f  insurance is  desi red.  Students sponsored by one of  the specia l  
programs or  at tending under a grant  or  scholarship must  p ick up an author izat ion at  the 
F inancia l  Aids Of f ice PRIOR TO R EGISTERING. There is  a Deferred Payment p lan avai lab le 
to fu l l - t ime students (12 or  more credi t  hours)  which a l lows them to pay 1/3 of  thei r  
tu i t ion at  the t ime of  regist rat ion and the balance by the end of  the f i f th  week o f  
c lasses.  However,  appl icat ion for  a Deferred Payment must  be made a t  the Financ ia l  Aids 
0 f f i c e  'pRIOR TO R EGISTERING, and a Deferred Payment Agreement presented at  the t ime of  
regis t rat i  on.  

Veteran's Benef i ts  and Specia l  Proqrams. Students receiv ing benef i ts  under the G.I .  
p jTT;  Veteran's Vocat ional  Rehabi l i tat ion,  Veteran's Dependent ,  or  Socia l  Secur i ty  have 
the responsibi l i ty  of  in i t ia t ing the necessary paper work each term in order to receive 
these benef i ts .  Be sure to complete the form in  the regist rat i  on packet  and carefu l ly  
fo l low the pr inted instruct ions.  Contact  the Veteran's Clerk in  fhe Financia l  Aids 
Of f ice i f  you have any guest  ions.  

Pr ior  Debts and O bi  igat ions.  I f  you have an outstanding debt  w i th the co l lege frorn^ a 
prev ious quarter ,  you must  contact  the Financia l  Aids Of f ice to discuss payment p r ior  
to regis t rat ion.  

- 2 -



SAMPLE R EGISTRATION 

LINN-BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE, ALBANY, ORE. 

DOE I iTOU*/ 
ADORESS 

SOCIAL 
SECURITY _ 

REGISTRATION F ORM 

P \fxi-tm 
DATE- JL-Lt- 73 

Last Fir»t Initial PHONE 

/Zjy MAm ST. \ ftuiNY l A sw i  0A\1VH 
No Straat City County Stata Z i p  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
TOTAL CR. 

Tuition 
Fill 
Total 

LDC n 
Voc 6 d. • 
R«. ~ • 
Non Rat LJ 
OofStateC] 

Insurance 

T E R M  L I N E  
N U M B E R  COURSE NO. COURSE NAME CR. M T W TH F  BLDG-RM INSTRUCTOR P / N P  

JttO W//3 £F6. Con p. 3 // it // HiUtAMs 
8 

Z0S"0 BLk z. TYPtAC X • a< • • D - /  STAFF § 
VsSo Pe /fs-\ Beo. Swn. 1 to to to YMC CPoSMMt % 
d?o MTfoo INT. AUSF&Pt) </ 3 3 3 ST-IJO STAFF JS 

LAS %• A-to STAFF i 
s&bo fis/os wesr. civ. 3 1 1 / O'XOX SAAMFS N  

'ClinA if1 lukiriy foi PIM/N« Piluj. OM Jiliiduk fui liiuilj. 

Per Credit Hour 

FuIi-time (12 or 
more credit hrs.) 

1972-73 TUITION 

Resident Non-Resident 

$ 7.50 $ 13.50 
($15 Min.) ($15 Min.) 

$90.go K 
IV ' 

$162.00 

Out-of-
State 

$ 35.50 

$426.00 

Late Registration Fee: 
8 or  more credit hours - $1 per day beginning January 2 
7 or less credit hours - $1 during third week 

BankAmericard and Master Charge are accepted for tuition, 
fees and Bookstore expenses. 

REGISTRATION OFFICE HOURS 

Mondays 

Feb. 26-Mar. 23 9am-5pm 

C L A S S E S  

Mar. 26-ApriI 6 8am-5pm & 
6:30-8:30 

Tuesdays Wednesdays Thursdays 

9am-5pm 9am-5pm 9am-5pm 

B E G I N  M A R C H  2 6  

8am-5pm & 8am-5pm & 8am-5pm & 
6:30-8:30 6:30-8:30 6:30-8:30 

Fridays 

9am-5pm 

8am-5pm 

-3-



CLASS LOCATION KEY 

A Building A, Interim LBCC Camp us 
ABC * Albany Boys Club 
AFD Albany Fire Department 
AGC Albany Golf Club 
Ajc Albany Tennis Club 

B Building B, Interim LBCC Camp us 
BC LBCC B enton Center, Corvallis 
BDR Board Room, Interim LBCC Campu s 
BUR MINE — Bureau of Mines, Albany 

CFD Corvallis Fire Department 
CHS Corvallis High School 
qwc — Corvallis Women's Club 

D Building D, Interim LBCC Campus 

ELC LBCC E ast Linn Center, Lebanon 

FCC First Christian Church, Albany 
< • / 

H 1 

I Industrial Tech. Bldg., LBCC Campu s 

Leu Lebanon Community Hospital 
LBS Lebanon Union High School 
LL Lakeshore Lanes, Albany 
LP - Lebanon Pool, Lebanon 
LR Learning Resource Center, Interim LBCC Camou s 

MDR Martin Driving Range, Corvallis 

0 Occupational Services Bidg., LBCC Camou s 
05U Oregon State University, Corvallis 

pyg — Production Technology Building, OSU 

SH —— — ———— Sweet Home 
5j Science-Tech Building, LBCC Campus 

To be arranged 

YMC Mid-Willamette Valley YMCA, Albany 



SCHEDULE KEY 

(7) PREREQUISITE - P (See catalog for prerequisite) 

C5) TERM LINE NUMBER - Identifies individual sections 
^ Boxed numbers [62^01 indicate course appears elsewhere in schedule 

(?) CREDITS given for course 

(?) DAYS OF CLASS MEETINGS: M-Monday, T-Tuesday, W-Wednesday, H-Thursdav, ̂ -Friday 

@ STARTING TIME of class - All t imes shown are davtime unless next column shows "N" 

(?) NIGHT CLASS - N 

(?) DURATION - Length in hours of each class session 

(?) LOCATION and ROOM - See location key above and campus map inside front cover 

(9) PASS/NO PASS - PNP indicates class is given only on pass/no pass basis 
OPT indicates student has the option of pass/no pass or letter 

grading - see Pass/No Pass instructions on page 22 

TUITION - Tuition rates for credit classes are shown on page 3 

© ©  ®  ©  © © ©  ©  ©  ©  
— START KM 

P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF *TIME N OUR LOC RH INSTRUCTOR P/UT- TUlT N 

' » ©' 1 
A ' ' '  

BUSINESS DIVISION 

COURSE START RM 
p TEN NUMBER COURSE TITLE cR MTWHF TIME N PUR LOL RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUUN 

BUSINESS 

TYPING BLOCKS 
BLOCKS CONSIST Of TYPING I. III I II AND IV, TYPING SKILL 
BUILDING MAY BE TAKEN WITH CONSENT OF INSTRUCTOR AND HAS 
OPTIONAL PNP GRADING. 
STUDENT MAY BEGIN AT ANY TIME AND ADVANCE AT HIS OWN RATE 

PBHU 
r*wi 

MTWHF D-l STAFF ** 

MTWHF 0-1 STAFF *# 

FROM 9 AM TO 3 KM 

M W 7.00 N 2.5 D-l STAFF ** 

M W 7.00 N 2.5 D-l STAFF • * 

T-H 7.00 N 2 CHS 102 WILLIAMSON.V ** 

T-H 7.00 N 2 CHS 102 WILLIAMSON-. V #* 

BENTON CENTER CLASSES 



COURSE 
TTN NUhUt.*< COUItSC HjU-_ 

START RM 
CR MTWHF TIME N PUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

2190 
P 2200 
p 22X0 
2220 

P 2230 
P 2210 
P 2250 
P 2 260 
P 2270 

COLLLOE TRANSFER STENOGRAPHY 
- - * r\ "A 10 T 1»! H F-

55111 STENOGRAPHY 
55112 STENOGRAPHY 
SSIX3 STENOGRAPHY 
SSlll STENOGRAPHY 
SSll?- STENOGRAPHY 
SS1X3 STENOGRAPHY 
SS2X1 APPLIED STENO X 
55212 APPLIEO STENO II 
55213 APPLIED STENO III 

I 
II 
III 
I 
II 
III 

03 
03 
03 
03 
03 
03 
03 
03 
03 

tlTWHI 
HTWH( 
HTWHI-
T-H 
T-H 
T-H 
H W F 
PI W F 
PI W F 

1.00 
12.00 
1.00 
7.00 
7.00 
7.00 
8.00 
&.00 
a.00 

VOCATIONAL STENOGRAPHY 
2260 
2290 
2300 
2310 
2320 
2330 
2310 
2360 
2360 

2370 

2.511 STENOGRAPHY 
2.512 STENOGRAPHY 
2.513 STENOGRAPHY 
2.511 STENOGRAPHY 
2.512 S TENOGRAPHY 
2.513 STENOGRAPHY 
2.515 APPLIED STENO I 
2.516 APPLIED STENO II 
2.517 APPLIED STENO III 

I 
II 
III 
I 
II 
III 

03 MTWHF 
03 PITWHF 
03 MTWHF 
03 T-H 

T-H 
T-H 

PI W F 
M W F 
PI W F 

03 
03 
03 
03 
03 

1.00 
12.00 
1.00 
7.00 
7.00 
7.00 
6.00 
8.00 
8.00 

2.511 MACHINE STENO I 03 M W 1.00 
1.00 

P 2360 2.512 MACHINE STENO II 03 M W 

P 2390 2.513 MACHINE STENO HI 03 M W 

,00 
.00 

2100 
p 2110 
p 2120 

2130 
2110 

P 2150 

2160 
2170 

P 2180 
P 2190 

P 2500 

BSIOI 

1.00 
F 1.00 
* f !'"* 

,'.7.00 N 
7,00 N 
7.00 N 

1 
.1 
1 
2.5 
2.5 
2.5 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2.5 
2.5 
2-5 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

2 
1 

2 
1 

2.5 
2.5 
2.5 

A-3 
D-1 
D-1 
D-1 
D-I 
D-1 
D-1 
D-1 
D-1 

A-3 
D-1 
D-1 
D-1 
0-1 
D-1 
D-1 
D-1 
D-1 

A-7 

A-7 

A-7 

SLAFF 
ATWOOD,I 
ATWOOD,I 
STAFF 
STAFF 
STAFF 
ATWOOD»I 
ATWOOD'I 
ATWOOD'I 

STAFF 
ATWOOD.I 
ATWOOD.I 
STAFF 
STAFF 
STAFF 
ATWOODTI 
ATWOOD,I 
ATWOOD.I 

KIERSKY'B 
KIERSKT,B 

KIERSKY'B 
KIERSKY »B 

KIERSKY.B 
KIERSKY, B 

D-1 KIERSKY,B 
0-1 KIERSKY,B 
D-1 KIERSKY,B 

? 511 MACHINE STENO I Q3 M W 
2^12 MACHINE STENO II 03 M W 
2,513 MACHINE STENO III 03 M 

PIATH/MACHINES . 
2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 « ̂  
2 521 OFFICE MACHINES 03 MTWHF 

D-3 STAFF 
D-3 STAFF 
D-3 STAFF 

2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 
2I521 OFFICE MACHINES 03 

T-H 
T-H 

7.00 N 2.5 
7.00 N 2,5 

2 528 CLERICAL OFF.PROC 01 MTWH 10.00 2 
P'RPA CLERICAL OFF.PROC 01 MTWH 2.00 2 

PREREQUISITE TYPING 11,2.502. OR SS122 

D-3 
D-3 

D-1 
D-1 

STAFF 
STAFF 

WALCZAK,A 
WALCZAK,A 

D-1 PIOREIRASJ 

7.00 N 3 ST 130 LAYMAN,B 9,275 REAL ESTATE PRACT 03 T 
COMMUNITY EDUCATION CLASS 

9 , 5HCIV1L ALITIGATI0N H,PREREaUISITE°ciVIL LIT I 
COMMUNITY EDUCATION CLASS 

B-6 DECKER,F 

** 
** 

** 
#* 
#• 
** 
*• 
## 

*• 

** 

** 
*• 
*# 

** 

• • 

** 
** 

** 

** 

** 

# #  

** 

** 

** 

** 

** 

** 

#* 

** 

-6-

» 



COURSE 
TUN NUMBER COURSE; TITLE 

START RM 
CR MTWHF TIME N DUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

2510 
2520 

BA101 INTRO TO BUSINESS 04 T-H 10.00 
BA101 INTRO TO BUSINESS 04 M W 7.00 

P 2530 

P |73'/»| 

BA211 ACCOUNTING I 03 M 
EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

BA211 ACCOUNTING I 03 
EAST LIMN CENTER CLASS 

7.00 N 3 

TBA 7.00 N 3 

BA212 PRIN OF ACCT II 

BA212 ACCOUNTING II 03 
EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

03 M W F 11.00 

7.00 N H 

p 2540 BA213 PRIN OF ACCT III 03 M W F 9.00 
p 2550 BA213 PRIN OF ACCT III 03 M W F 10.00 
p 2560 BA213 PRIN OF ACCT III 03 T 7.00 

p 2570 BA213 PRIN OF ACCT III 03 T 7,00 

P 2580 BA232 BUS.STATISTICS 04 MTWH 8.00 

2590 
P 2600 
P 2610 
P 2620 
p 2630 
P 264 0 

2650 
2660 
2670 

p 2660 
2690 

2700 
2710 
2720 
2730 
2740 

2750 
P 2760 

2770 

2780 

2.530 PRACT ACCT I 
2.531 PRACT ACCT II 
2.531 PRACT ACCT II 
2.532 PRACT ACCT III 
2.532 PRACT ACCT III 
2.532 PRACT ACCT III 

03 MTWHF 10.00 
03 MTWHF 11,00 
03 MTWHF 11.00 
03 MTWHF 
03 MTWHF 

M W 

9.00 
1.00 

03 

0.660 PERSONAL FINANCE 03 M 
2.119 BUS.MANAGEMENT 
2.134 RETAIL MURCHNDSNG 
2.222 FINANCIAL MNGT 
2.518 BUSINESS LAW 

7.00 N 
" 

IiJ F 112.00 
T-H 
T-H 

03 M W F 
03 M W F 

03 
03 

2,585 MNGT DECISION SIM 03 M'W F 
1.524 APPLIED ECONOMICS 03 M W F 
2,748 PERS DVLP-WOMEN 02 M W F 
2.746 PERS DVLP-WOMEN 02 M W F 
2.751 PERS DVLP-MEN 02 T-H 

9.30 
8.00 

- 9.00 
9.00 

11.00 
1.00 

11.00 
2.00 

11.00 

2 A-2 SCHULT2,A ** 

2 A-2 STAFF ** 

3 ELC 

CVI 
1 
U
 ROYER,M ** 

3 SH MOYER.M 

1 0 202 SCHULTZ.A 

3 ELC C-2 ROYERTM ** 

1 A-6 CHAMBERS,M • * 

A-6 SCHULTZ.A *• 

3 SHL SCHULTZ.A #• 

3 A-3 CHAMBERS,M 
3ANKING 

1 A-6 MOPAN,J ** 

A-3 BROOKS,G ** 

A-3 BROOKS,G ** 

A-6 LEOBETTER.W ** 

A-3 BROOKS,G ** 

A-3 LEOBETTER.W ** 

.5 A-3 BROOKS,G ** 

A-4 STAFF ** 

.5 B-6 CHAMBERS,M ** 

.5 A-4 STAFF ** 

A-4 SCHULTZ.A ** 

BOR WALCZAK,A *• 

ST 211 CHAMBERS,M ** 

A-4 STAFF *•* 

A-4 KOZA.M ** 

A-4 KQZA,M ** 

.5 A-4 STAFF ** 

SUPERVISORY TRAINING 
9.504 EMPLOYEE TRAINING 03 T 7.00 N 3 
9.506 HUMAN RELATIONS 03 M 7.00 N 3 
9.512 METHODS IHPROVMNT 03 W 7.00 N 3 

DATA PROCESSING 
2.509 INTRO To OATA PRO 03 T-H 8-00 15 

7.00 N 3 

A-9 
A-9 
A-9 

STAFF 
STAFF 
STAFF 

|672O| 2.509 INTRO TO DATA PRO 03 M 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

BC 2 

A-5 SPIGAI.F 

CLARK,P 

2790 2,508 KEYPUNCH OPERATN 02 TBA 
KEYPUNCH ROOM IS OPEN DAILY 8 AM TO 5 PM 
STUDENT MAY BEGIN AT ANY TIME AND CONTINUE AT HIS OWN RATE 

** 
*# 

OPT ** 

*• 

B-TF HENNIGAN,M OPT ** 

-7-



COURSE 
P  TLN NUP IBER CO URSE T ITLE C R HTWHF S TL S N DUR LO C  RM INST RUCTOR P /NP H 'LLN 

P  260 0  

P  2610  

P 2620  

2830  

2.563 MICRO LANG II 
LAB 

03  T -H  1.00 
TBA 

1 .5  
2 

B-7  SHELTON,S  

2 .575  SYST *  PROC EDURES 03  T~H 9 .30  1«5  B -7  
1 1 .00 -12 .00  TUES.+  THURS.  WILL  BE PERIODICALLY UOLD FOR 
A PROJE CT WITH 2 .528  +  2 ,119  

2 .562  DATA PRO FLD PROJ 0 8  TBA 

2 .589  D .P .RDSS +  CONF.  03  W 7 .00  N  3  
REPO RT PROG RAM GENERATOR (RP G> FOR SYSTEM 3 
LOCATION =  KOHN EN LAR SON +  CO. ,CORVALLIS  

MORAN,J 

BOWKER.D 

* *  

OPT * •  

OPT »»  

OPT » <•  

HUMANITIES DIVISION 
LANGUAGE ARTS 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE 

28 90  RL-50  1ST  YR.FRENCH 
LAB 

2850  9 .025  JOURNALISM 
LAB 

2860  0 .656  DEV.READING 
287 0  0 .6= 6  DEV.READING 
288 0  0 .656  DEv•READING 
2690  0 . 656  DEv.RCADlNG 

BENT ON CENTE R CLASS 

2895  0 .663  STDY.  S .K .  SEM LA 
2900  0 .669  STDY SK SEM.KDG.  

2910  EN109  INTRO TO L IT  
292 0  EN109  INTRO TO L IT  
293 0  EN105  INTRO TO L IT  
2990  EN1C5  INTRO TO L IT  
2950  EN105  INTRO TO L IT  
2960  EN106  INTRO TO L IT  
2970  EN1G6 INTRO TO L IT  
2980  EN106  INTRO TO L IT  

EN106  INTRO TO L IT ,  
BE NTON CENT ER CLASS 

2990  EN199  L IT  OF PAC.NW 
300 0  EN203  SHAKES PEARE 
3010  EN255  SURV EY OF AMER LT  

09 T-H 2.30 2 A-9 OORMANTO • • 
TBA 

JOURNALISM 

03 M W F 3.00 1  0-2 CHENEY.K PNP * *  

TBA 

READING 
03 M W F 9.00 1  LR 3 MANN.C PNP * *  

03 M W F 11.00 1  LR 3 MANN .C PNP * - *  

03 M W F 1,00 1 LR 3 MANN.C PNP * •  

03 T-H 7.00 N 1.5 LR 3 MANN.C PNP * *  

03 T 7.00 N 3 CHS 305 CARLSON,R * *  

TBA LR 3 MANN.C 
TBA LR 3 MANN.C * *  

LITERATURE 
03 M W F 11.00 1  A-2 CHENEY.K * *  

03 M W F 1.00 1  A-2 CHASE, T * •  

03 M W F 10.00 1  A-2 CHASE, T # •  

03 M W F 11.00 1  A-9 BERVIN, A •  *  

03 T 7.00 N 3 A-2 WILLIAMS,B * #  

03. H W F 9.00 1  A-2 CHENEY,K •  *  

03 M W F 2.00 1  A-3 MINNICK, D * *  

03 T-H 9.30 1.5 A-9 BERVIN,A * *  

03 H 7.00 N 3 CHS 206 BARNES.C * *  

03 M W F 1.00 1 ST 119 SWEET,W OPT * •  

03 M W F 10.00 1  A-9 MINNICK. D * •  

03 M W F 1.00 1 0 116 WILLIAMS.O # *  

- 8 -



COURSE START RM , 
p TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N D^R LQC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP R UITN 

WRITING 

3020 WR111 ENG COMP 03 M W F 6.00 1 A-3 WILLIAMS,B »* 

3030 WRlll ENG COMP 03 M W F 11.00 1 8-6 CALL,s 

30**0 WRlll ENG COMP 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 A-6 CHASE,1 ** 

3050 WRlll ENG COMP 03 M W F 1.00 1 B-6 CALL.S ** 

p 3060 WR112 ENG COMP 03 M W F 6.00 1 A-2 MINNICK,0 ** 

P 3070 WRH2 ENG COMP 03 M W F 2.00 1 A-6 CHASE,T ** 

p 3CB0 WRH2 ENG COMP 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 A-9 MINNICK,D * * 

p 3090 WR112 ENG COMP 03 W 7.00 N 3 A-5 CHA^E,T ** 

p 3100 WR113 ENG COMP 03 M W F 1.00 1 A-9 MINNICK,D ** 

p 3110 WR113 ENG COMP 03 M W F. 11.00 1 0 116 WILLIAMS,B *» 

p 3120 WR113 ENG COMP 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 ST 119 WILLIAMS,B ** 

p 166201 WR113 ENGLISH COMP. 03 H 7,00 N 3 CHS 203 WILLIAMS,B «* 

BENTON CENTER CLASS 

3130 0.655 BASIC ENG 03 M W F 6.00 1 A-** CALL«S PNP ** 

31*»0 0.655 BASIC ENG 03 T-H 1.00 1.5 B-6 CALL,s PNP *• 

3150 0.655 BASIC ENG. 03 M W F 2.00 1 1 fS
) CALL.S PNP ** 

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTION-COUNSELOR APPROVAL ONLY 

3160 1.101 COMM SKILLS I 03 M W F 9.00 1 B-6 BERVIN,A PNP ** 
3170 L.LOT COMM SKILLS II 03 M W F 6.00 1 A-5 BERVIN,A PNP ** 
3160 1.10*+ COMM SKILLS II 03 M W F 2.00 1 0 116 BERVIN,A PNP ** 
3190 1.10A COMM SKILLS II 03 T-H 1.00 1.5 A-2 LATTIN.J PNP ** 

P 3200 1.112 TECH RPT WR 03 M W F 11.00 1 0 207A OSTER.O PNP »* 
P 3210 1.112 TECH RPT WRTNG 03 T-H 1.00 1.5 A-** OSTER.D PNP ** 

CREATIVE WRITING 

3220 WR2H1 INTRO TO CR.WRIT. 03 M W F 2.00 1 0 2O5A SWEET.W OPT ** 
3230 WR2H2 INTRO TO CR.WRIT. 03 M W F 10,00 1 A-*+ SWEET,W OPT ** 

f / F ' n 
IT3751 WR2H3 INT IMAG WRITING 03 T 7.00 N 3 TBA SWEET,W ** 

EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

SPEECH 

32*t0 SP111 FUND OF SPEECH 03 M W F 9.00 I A-5 TOKARSKI.M ** 

3250 SPlll FUND OF SPEECH 03 M W F 1.00 1 A-5 STARTZ.B *» 

3260 SPlll FUND OF SPEECH 03 M W F 2.00 1 A-5 TOKARSKI,M ** 

3270 SPlll FUND OF SPEECH 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 A-5 TOKARSKI.M *« 

3280 SPlll FUND OF SPEECH 03 T-H 1.00 1.5 A-5 STARTZ.B ** 

3290 SPlll FUND OF SPEECH 03 T 7.00 N 3 A-5 TOKARSKI.M • * 

166101 SPlll FUND .OF SPEECH 03 T 7.00 N 3 CHS 200 WALLACE,B ** 166101 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

3300 SP112 FUND OF SPEECH 03 M W F 11.00 1 A-5 TOKARSKI,M • * 

3310 SP113 FUND OF SPEECH 03 M W F 10.00 1 A-5 STARTZ.B OPT ** 

PERFORMING ARTS 
DRAMA 

3320 SP250 THEATER WORKSHOP 03 M W F 12.00 1 B5-6 STARTZ.B 

-9-



COURSE 
TLN N UMBER C O U R S E  TITLE 

START RM 
CR H TWHF TIME N OUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TU ITN 

MUSIC 

P 3330 MU150 P ERF S TDY VO ICE 
$30 TUTORIAL FE E 

P 3340 MU290 P ERF S TDY VO ICE 
$30 TUTORIAL F EE 

3350 M197C C ONCERT C HOIR 

P 3360 H297C C ONCERT C HOlR 

P 3370 M197S S WING C HOIR 
REQUIRES IN STRUCTOR 

P 3360 M297S S WING C HOIR 

REQUIRES IN STRUCTOR 

3390 MU203 INTRO M USIC LIT 
3400 0.641 BA SIC F OLK GU ITAR 
3410 9.041 FUND O F M USIC 

P 3420 9.042 P ERF S TDY P OP V CE 
$30 TUTORIAL FE E 

3I+30 AR195 BA SIC D ESIGN 
3440 AR196 APPLIED D ESIGN 
3450 AR203 S URVEY O F VIS AR T 
3460 AR237 JEWELRY + • M ETAL 
3470 AR237 JEWELRY + METAL 
3455 AR205 S UR OF VISUAL ART 
3460 AR290 PA INTING 
3490 AR290 PA INTING 
3500 AR281 F IGURE D RAWING 
3510 AR291 D RAWING 
3520 AR292 WATER C OLOR 
3530 AR293 E LEM S CULPTURE 
3540 AR270 PR INTMAKING 
3S3S 9.255 COMMERCIAL ART 

3550 PH202 E LEM E THICS 
3560 PH203 E LEM L OGIC 

01 TBA 1 WeST.R OPT •  *  

01 TBA 1 WEST»R OPT * *  

01 M w 4.00 1  B-5 WEST.R OPT * *  

T 7.00 N 2 B-5 WESTIR 

01 M W 4 .00 1 B-5 WESTIR OPT * *  

01 H 4.GO 1  

LO 1 
CO WEST.R OPT * #  

APPROVAL 

O
 

X
 4.00 B-5 WEST.R OPT * *  

T 7.00 N 2  B-5 WEST.R 
APPROVAL 

03 M W F 11.00 1  B-5 WEST.R OPT * *  

01 T 11.00 1 B-6 WEST.R PNP •  *  

02 T-H 1.00 1 B-5 WEST.R PNP * *  

01 TBA 1  WEST.R PNP * *  

VISUAL ARTS 

03 M W F 
03 T-H 
03 M W F '  

T-H 
T-H 

03 M W F 
03 M W F 

T-H 
F 
F 

T-H-
02 M W F 
03 M W 
OEM W 

0 2  
0 2  

03 
03 M W 
03 M W 
03 

1 0 . 0 0  
1 - 0 0  
£,0<0,  

1 0 . 0 0  
7.00 N 
1 . 0 0  

1 0 . 0 0  
1 . 0 0  
6 . 0 0  
1 . 0 0  
9.00 
3.00 
7.00 N 

10.00 
PHILOSOPHY 

03 M 
03 T- H 8.00 

2  A- l  NELSON.s  OPT * #  

3  A - l  NELSON.s  OPT * *  

1  A-9  BRICK.J  
2  A- l  LEAF,J  OP T * *  

o A- l  LEAF,J  OPT * *  

1  B-5  BRICK,J  
2  A - l l  BRICK,  J  OP T * *  

3  A - l l  BRICK ,J  OPT # *  

2  A - l l  NELSON,S  OPT * *  

2  A - l l  NELSON.S OP T * *  

3  A - l l  NELSON'S  OP T * *  

2  A -H  RADES.W OPT * *  

3  A -H  RAOES.W OPT * •  

£ 
' 

FT-213 HARDIN ,P  OPT * *  

3  A-4  CR AWFORD ,E # #  

1 .5  A-2  CRAWFORD,E  * *  

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 
AUTO BODY REPAIR 

EHECIAL ADMISSION PR OCEOURL 

$1/0 PLK I .  AU10 U OUY R EPAIR 10 M TWHF 8.00 
IL. ' .U BLK 7 AUTO B OUT R EPAIR 10 M TWHF 12.00 

3690 
3700 

4 
4 

3.520 ES T.SHOP M NGT I  03 M TWHF 9.00 1  
3.527 G LS.TRM+UPHLSTRY 03 M TWHF 1.00 1  

I  124 THORNTON,L PNP * *  
I  124 HYSMITH.G OPT * *  

I  124 
I  124 

HYSMITH,G 
THORNTON,L 

OPT »*  

- 1 0 -



SUMMER 75ME ts 

IF YOU HAVE NOT CONSIDERED 
SUMMER TERM, 

CONSIDER THESE FACTS: 
Complete your program sooner 

with summer term classes 

SSift 

lake courses you haven't had 
time for 

Some 10 week classes can be 
completed in three weeks 

"lake a full sequence (3 terms) of 
Western Civilization 
Biology or 
Sociology 
in 10 weeks 

Summer term ends Aug 2Z-
you still have a month for 
vacation before fall term 

All classrooms are air 
conditioned (except 
some shops) 

3 

</> 

<3 u-i 
CD 

O 
Si 

£ 
<3 Ui 
a 



COURSE 
TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE 

START R« 
CR MTWHF TIME N PUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

3790 
3800 
3810 
3620 
3830 

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURE 

3710 3.278 TRANS.I 
3720 3.290 CHASSIS I 
3730 3.321* TUNE-UP 
3790 3.331 AUTO REPAIR II 

3750 3.350 SERVICE-SELLING 
3760 3,360 AUTO MACH. 
3770 3,370 AUTO BRAKES 
3780 3.375 HEAT-AIR 

3850 
3660 

03 

03 

03 
03 
03 
03 

58951 9 ,139 INDUS ENG RPR II 03 

T-H 8.00 3 I 117 CARTER,D ** 

M W 8.00 3 1 117 POND,K ** 

M W 8.00 3 I 117 SORENSON ** 

W F 1.00 9 I 117 CARTER.D «* 

W F 1.00 1.5 I 117 POND.K ** 

T-H 1.00 3 I 117 CARTER,D »* 

T-H 8.00 3 I 117 POND,K ** 

T-H 1.00 3 1 117 POND.K ** 

H 7.00 N 3 11 17 SORENSON,S PNP ** 

DRAFTING TECHNOLOGY 
SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURE FOR DRAFTING MAJORS 

7.00 N 2 CHS IED3 MILLER,D 9.105 DRAFT/BLUPRINT II 02 M 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

9.112 DRAFTING III 
9.198 PRAC.DES.GEOM. 
3.999 CONST. METH.+ MAI 
9.125 PROJECT DRAFTING 

59001 9 .100 BLPRINT RDG 

03 T-H 9.00 3.5 ST 213 MILLER,D ** 

02 T-H 2.00 2 ST 213 MILLER,D ** 

03 M W F 9.00 1 ST 213 MILLER «D ** 

03 T-H 9.00 3.5 ST 219 REYNOLOS.J ** 

03 M W F 9.00 3 ST 219 REYNOLDS,J ** 

02 T 7.00 N 2 ST 219 MILLER«D PNP ** 

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 
SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURE FOR WASTEWATER TECH,MaJQRS 

6.200 SOLID WASTE DISP. 03 T-H 
6.205 ENV.TECH.SEMINAR 02 M W 

3870 6.228 AIR+WTR ANAL III 09 T-H 
T F 

9.30 
3.00 

1.00 
2.00 

1.5 
1 

1 
3 

3880 6.218 PRIN.OF TREAT.ILL 09 M W 
3890 6.290 ENV.TECH.PROB.II 09 M W 
3900 6.21*2 AIR POLL.CNTRLIII 02 T 
3910 6.152 WSTEWATER TECH II 03 W F 

7.00 N 3 
9.00 1 
7.00 N 2 
6.00 1 

3920 6.173 SANITARY CHEM I 09 M W F 10.00 1 3920 6.173 
H 9.00 2 

3930 6.115 SANITARY MICRO II 03 M W F 11.00 1 
TBA 9.00 2 

3990 6.159 SANITARY SEM.II 01 T 8.00 1 
3950 6.155 WSTEWATER TECH V 03 T-H 9.00 1 
3960 6.162 WSTEWATER MNGT II 09 M W 6.00 2 
3970 6.165 WSTEWATER OP proj 09 M W 10.00 2 

3960 0.305 MDTA-STP MTWHF 
LAB MTWHF 

217 SUDDRETH,J ** 
B-6 WOOLEY,J *» 

109 SCOTT, P ** 

111 SCOTT,P 

B - 6 THOMPSON » • 
B-6 KNITTEL«M ** 
109 ROACH,M » * 
B-6 STOAKES,J • * 

B-6 WOOLEY,J ** 

8-10 WOOLEY,J 

TBA CARNEGIE,J ** 
CARNEGIE,J 

B-5 STOAKES,J ** 
S-5 STOAKES,J ** 

B-5 WOOLEY,J ** 

B-5 WOOLEY/STOKS ** 

B-9 BRAL/HERN ** 
B-10 CARNEGIE,J 

- 1 1 -



COURSE 
TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE 

START RM 
CR HTWHF TIME N DUR LOc KM INSTHUCLOR P/NP TUITN 

MACHINE TOOL 
4 0 0 0  

p  4 0 1 0  
p  < 4 0 2 0  
P  4 0 3 0  
P  4 0 4 0  
P  4 0 5 0  

P  4070 
4080 

P 4090 

P  4100 
P 4110 
P 4120 

3.380 MACHINE TCOL I 02 
3.381 MACHINE TOOL II 02 
3.382 MACHINE TOOL III 02 
3.383 MACHINE TOOL IV 02 
3.384 MACHINE TOOL V 02 
3.385 MACHINE TOOL VI 02 

6.30 N 
6.30 N 
6.30 N 
6.30 N 
6.30 N 
6,30 N 

OSU PTB 
OSU PTB 
OSU PTB 
OSU PTB 
OSU PTB 
OSU PTB 

GRIFFITHS,J 
GRIFFITHS,J 
GRIFFITHS,U 
GRIFFITHS,U 
GRIFFITHS,J 
GRIFFITHS,J 3D r iA wni iML i  uuu  v -A oc.  w ~ ~ ^  

STUOENTS WILL ATTEND EITHER TUESDAY OR W EDNESDAY SECTION 

METALLURGY T ECHNOLOGY 
6.294 PROCESS MTLRGY 04 
4.108 IND.SAFETY 02 
6.282 NON-DEST TEST II 03 

4.163 MATERIAL TEST III 02 
4.162 MATERIAL TEST II 02 
6.299 METALLOGRAPHY 02 

T-H 7.00 N 3 ST 119 AMICK.D 
T-H 3.00 1 ST 211 LOVETC 

MT 7.00 3 I 101 CHAMBERLIN,L 

W 6.00 N 4 BUR MINE KOON,J 
w 6.00 N 4 BUR MINE KOON,J 
H 6.00 N 4 ST 215 KOON,J 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY 
SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURE FOR WELDING MAJORS 

4130 3.425 EMP.SEARCH TECH, 01 T 

4140 3.444 WELDING MTLRGY 
MM LAB SECT. 1 
4142 LAB SECT.2 

4160 4.153 WELDING SEMINAR 
P 4170 4.152 WELDING II(AUTO) 
41G5 4.151 WELDING I 

P 4160 4,246 ADVANCED ARC 

P 4190 4.250 ADVNCD OXY-ACET 

P 4200 4.246 ADVANCED ARC 

04 M W 

02 T-.H. 
03 M W 
03 M W1 

06 MTWH 

04 MTWH 

P 4210 4.250 ADVNCD OXY-ACET 04 MTWH 

4220 
P 4230 
P 4240 
4250 

I£33 

9.151 BEG.WELDING 
9.152 ADV.WELDING 
9.148 PREP FOR CERT. 
9.151 BEG.WELDING 

9.151 WLLUING I 
EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

02 M 
02 W 
03 T-H 
02 SAT 

02 T 

OCCUPATIONAL DIVISION 
AGRICULTURE 

P 42O0 

4270 

8.127 SOILS III 
LAB 

03 M 

8.180 WAREHOUSE MNGMNT 01 

4.00 1 ST 211 
TBA 6 

3.00 1 ST 211 

• • 
#* 

** 

*• 

** 
** 

*# 
** 

** 
*# 

• * 

11.00 1 I 107 LOVE»C ** 

8.00 1 1 107 LOVE•C • * 

9.00 3 1 107 LOVE,C 
2.00 3 I 107 ALVIN,J 

** 

lf<ob' i 1 I 107 STAFF ** 

5.00 2.5  I  107 STAFF ** 

3.00 2.5  . 1 107 STAFF 
9.00 3 I 107 ALVIN,J ** 

9.00 2 I  107 ALVIN,J 

o
 

o
 • 

rl 2  1 107 ALVIN.J *» 

12.00 3 I 107 STWRT/ALVN *# 

12.00 2 1 107 STWRT/ALVN 

9.00 2 I  107 STEWART,E *# 

6.00 N 4  I  107 STAFF *• 

6.00 N 4 I 107 STAFF ** 

6.00 N 4  I 107 STAFF # #  

9,00 4 I  107 STAFF ** 

cr>
 • o
 

o
 

N  4  LHS SHOP ELDER,W *• 

** 

- 1 2 -



COURSE 
P TUN N UMBER CO URSE TITLE 

START RM 
CR M TWHF TIME N D OR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

P 4*280 

P 4*290 

<*300 

<*310 

P < *320 

P < *330 

<*350 
<•360 

P < *370 
P < *380 
P < *390 

<*<*00 
<*<*10 
<*<*20 

P <*<*30 
P <*<*<*0 

<•<•50 
9960 

8.230 WORK EXP/ AG. 
10 WEEKS 

8.136 TURF MNGMT I I 
3 WEEKS ON LY 

7.125 HOME-SCHOOL-COKM 

7.1A0 OBSV RETD CHILD 
LAB 

10 TBA 

03 SAT 

CHILD CARE 

JOHNSON.H OPT •* 

ST 211 JOHNSONIH 

03 T-H 

03 M 

0<+ 7.1&0 SUPV.PLACEMENT 
CHILD CA RE 
EAST LINN CENTER CL ASS 

H 

7.181 SUPV PLACEMENT I I 1<* 
LAB 

8.00 1.5 

7,00 N 3 
TBA 1 

1.00 <* 

7.00 N 2 
TBA 29 

A-9 ScHREIBER.J PNP 

A-FI SCHREIBER.J OPT 

SH MGNSON.L 

* *  

* *  

7.190 FIELD PROJ. I 

9390 3.107 COSMETOLOGY 

02 T-H 11.00 1.5 

COSMETOLOGY 
12 TBA 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
03 M W F 10.00 1 
03 W 7.00 N 3 

A-FL SCHREIBER.J PNP ** 

A-9 SCHREIBER.J OPT « * 

TBA STAFF 

LE113 LAW E NFORCE SOC. 
LE113 LAW E NFORCE SOC. 

5.221 CRLM INVES TIGATIN 03 M, W IFF B 'RFOO 1 
5.232 JUV LAW P ROCEQ 03 M W <P 11.00 1 
5.230 CIVIL PROCEDURES 03 T 7.00 N 3 

0 205A 
0 216 

ST 211 
0 205A 
0 207A 

DENTAL ASSISTANT 
SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURE 

5.510 OFFICE PR ACTICUM 
5.515 OFF PRAC SEM. 
5.<*63 DE NT RAD.III 

08 MTW 
03 ' H 
01 F 

8 .00  
9.00 
9.00 

8 
3 
3 

TBA 
0 209 
0 211 

HANKEY.R 
HANKEY.R 

HANKEY.R 
HANKEY.R 
STAFF 

COLLNS/MORGN 
COLLINS.V 
COLLINS.V 

5.261 HAZ.MATER. 
5.261 HAZ.MATER. 

03 
03 

FIRE SCIENCE 
W 7.00 N 3 

T 7.00 N 3 
CFD 
AFD 

NURSING ASSISTANT 
SPECIAL AOMISSLON PR OCEDURE 

5,<*06 NU RSING ASST.LEC 05 MTWHF 1.00 1 LCH 
5.907 NURSING ASST.LAB 07 MTWHF 8.30 9 LCH 

NURSING, ASSOCIATE DEGREE 
SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURE 

9970 

9<*90 

5.713 NURSING I II 05 M 

5,713 LAB 03 
T-H 
TWH 

10.00 
1.30 
a . c o  

2 
1.5 
3 

0 119 
0 119 
0 119 

RODIA.R 
ROOIA.R 

MILLS,A 
MILLS,A 

STAFF 
STAFF 
STAFF 

* *  

* *  
* *  
•  *  

* *  
* *  
* *  

** 
«* 

* *  
* *  

** 

** 

-13-



COURSE 
TLN NUMBER COURSE TI TLE 

<4F>OO S.723 NURSING VI 
4510 5.723 LAB 

4520 5.726 NURS. CONT. SOC, 
<•530 5.729 NUKS, CONT. SOC, 

START RM 
CR MTWHF TIME N OUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

04 MT 0.00 2 0 116 STAFF <4* 

04 WHF 7.00 4 0 116 STAFF *» 

01 M 1.00 1 0 114 STAFF ** 

01 F 11.00 1 0 114 STAFF *•* 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION DIVISION 

4540 PE185 BEG.BOWLING 
P <4550 PE185 INT.BOWLING 
P <4560 PE185 ADV.BOWLING 
P <4570 PE185 INT.BOWLING 

<4580 PE165 BEG.SWIM. 
P <4590 PE185 INT. SWIM. 
P <4600 PE165 ADV. SWIM. 

P <4610 PE165 WSI SWIMMING 

CO-EDUCATIONAL P.E. 

01 M W F 
01 T-H 
01 T-H 
01 M W F 

01 M W F 

01 M W F 

01 M H 

8.00 1 LL MCCLAIN,D OPT ** 
6.00 1.5 LL MCCLAIN,D OPT ** 
8.00 1.5 LL MCCLAIN,0 OPT ** 
3.00 1 LL IRVIN,J OPT ** 

10.00 1 YMC CROSMAN OPT *« 
11.00 1 YMC CROSMAN,A OPT ** 
11.00 1 YMC CROSMAN,A OPT ** 

4.00 3 LP CROSMAN,A OPT ** 
COURSE MEETS 2 DAYS A WEEK FOR 6 WEEKS 

<4620 
P <4630 

<46<40 
<4650 

PE165 BEG.GOLF 
PE165 INT.GOLF 
PE165 JOGGING 
PE165 BADMINTON 

01 
01 

T-H 
T-H 

01 M W F 
01 T-H 

9.00 
10.30 
12.00 
9.30 

1.5 
1.5 
1 
1.5 

P 4660 PE190 ADV. GOLF 01 T-H 
. - '< 

4670 PE190 TENNIS 01 T-H 
4680 PE190 BODY COND. 01 M W F 
4690 PE190 BODY COND. 01 M W F 

P 4700 PRI9O INT.BASKETBALL 01 M W F 
473 0 PRLGO SOFTBALL 01- M W F 
4720 PE190 VOLLEYBALL 01 M W F 

P 4730 PE190 •ADV.BASEBALL 01 M' W F 
4740 PE190 HANDBALL 01 T-H 

MEN'S P.E. 

2.00 
8.00, 
lil.00 

F 1.00 

9.00 
2.00 
2.00 
9.30 

WOMEN'S P.E. 

4750 PE160 BODY co nd. 
<4760 PE180 BEG.TENNIS 
<4770 PE180 INT.TENNIS 
4780 PE160 VOLLEYBALL 

4790 9.&C1 GYMNASTIC JUDG 

6560 
6590 

PE1SO BALLET FOR WOMEN cl M 
PE180 BALLET FOR W OMEN 01 M 

BENTON CENTER CLASSES 

H 
H 

7,00 N 
8.30 N 

HEALTh 

4600 HE250 PERSONAL HEALTH 
4810 HE250 PERSONAL HEALTH 
4820 HE250 PERSONAL HEALTH 
4830 HE250 PERSONAL HEALTH 

4840 HE252 FIRST AID 

02 M W 10.00 
02 M W 2.00 
02 T-H 10.00 
02 T-H 11.00 

MDR 
MDR 
YMC 
YMC 

01 T-H 9.30 1.5 ABC 
01 M W F 8.00 1 ATC 
01 M W F 9.00 1 ATC 
01 T-H 1.00 1.5 YMC 

01 M W 12.00 1 0 
PER WEEK TBA 

KIMPTON,V 
KIMPTON,V 
BAKLEY.D 
IRVIN,J 

CROSMAN,A 
CROSMAN,A 
CROSMAN,A 
IRVIN,J 

116 CROSMAN,A 

1.5 
1.5 

CWC 
CWC 

IRWIN,R 
IRWIN.R 

OPT ** 
OPT ** 
OPT ** 
OPT ** 

1.5 AGC KIMPTON,V OPT ** 
1.5 ATC CROSMAN,A OPT ** 
1 ABC KIMPTON,V OPT ** 
1 ABC KIMPTON,V OPT * * 

1 ABC KIMPTON,V OPT ** 
1 ABC MCCLAIN,D OPT ** 
1 YMC IRVIN,J OPT * * 
1 ABC MCCLAIN,D OPT ** 
1.5 YMC IRVIN,J OPT ** 

OPT ** 
OPT ** 
OPT ** 
OPT ** 

OPT ** 

*• 
** 

03 7.00 N 

1 ST 211 BAKLEY,0 PNP ** 
1 0 114 BAKLEY,O PNP • * 
1 ST 211 BAKLEY,D PNP » • 
1 ST 211 BAKLEY,0 PNP ** 

N 3 0 114 BAKLEY,D PNP ** 

-14-



COURSE 
TLN NU MBER CO^SE TITLE 

START RM 
CR H TWHF TIME N PU R LOC RM INSTRUCTOR F'/IMR TULTN 

SCIENCE MATHEMATICS DIVISION 
BIOLOGY 

H850 81103 GEN.BIOL-LEC 
H860 BI103 GEN.BIOL-LEC 
H870 B1103 GEN.BIOL-LEC 
H800 81103 LAB 1 
H690 BI103 LAB 2 
H900 BI103 LAB 3 
H910 BI103 LAB H 
H920 BI103 LAB 5 
H93Q BI103 LAB 6 
H9H0 BI103 LAB 7 
H95Q BH03 LAB 8 
H960 B110 3 LAB 9 
H970 BI103 LAB 10 
H980 BI103 DISC. 1 
H990 BI103 DISC. 2 
5000 BH03 DISC. 3 
5010 BI103 DISC. H 
5020 BI103 DISC. 5 
5030 BI103 DISC. 6 
50H0 BI103 DISC. 7 
5050 BI103 DISC. 6 

OH M 
OH M 
OH M 

T 
T 

U 
W 
w 
U 

H 
H 
H 

F 
H 
H 

STUDENTS RE GISTER FOR 1 

F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

p 5060 

5080 
P 5090 

5100 
5110 
5120 

5130 
5131 
5132 

51H0 

5160 

M53 

P 5170 
5171 
5172 

P 5180 

P 5200 

BI213 BIOL-MAJOR 
SEN 

05 T-H 

BO203 GEN.BOTANY OH T-H 
H.203 INT.BASIC SCIENCE OH M ¥ 

0.668' BASIC MA TH. OH M W HF 
0.668 BASIC MATH. OH M W HF 
0.668 BASIC MA TH. OH T-H 

1.110 ELEM O F ALGEBRA OH M W 
LAB 1 T F 
LAB 2 T F 

1.110 ELEM O F ALGEBRA OH M W F 
LAB I T 

1.110 ELEM O F ALGEBRA OH T-H 

1.110 ELEM O F ALGEBRA OH M W 
BENTON CE NTER CLASS 

MT100 INTERMED.ALGEBRA OH T F 
LAB I M W 
LAB 2 M W 

MT100 INTF.RMED ALGEBRA OH M W F 
LAB I T 

ML 100 INTERMED ALGEBRA OH M W 

8 .00 1  ST 119 ROSS«K * #  

12.00 1  ST 119 ROSS.R * *  

7.00 N 1  ST 119 P.OSS,R * *  

8.30 2.5 ST 20H ROSSIR 
11.00 2.5 ST 20H ROSS« R 

8.30 2.5 ST 2QH ROSS.R 
11.00 2.5 ST 2QH KOSS.R 

2.00 2.5 ST 20H ROSS.R 
6.30 N 2.5 ST 20H ROSS•R 
8.30 2.5 ST 20H ROSS.R 

11.00 2.5 ST 20H ROSS.R 
2.00 2.5 ST 2QH ROSS.R 
8.30 2.5 ST 20H ROSS.R 
1.00 1  ST 208 STAFF 
7.00 N 1  ST 208 STAFF 
8.00 1  ST 203 STAFF 
9.00 1  ST 208 STAFF 

10.00 1  ST 203 STAFF 
11.CO 1  ST 208 STAFF 
12.00 1  ST 208 STAFF 

1.00 1  ST 206 STAFF 
JRE, 1  Lab AND 1  DISC.SECTION. 

12.00 3 ST 202 BAKER.J * *  

12.00 1  ST 202 BAKER.U 

9.00 3 ST 202 CHAMBERS,H # •  

1.00 
It 

3 ST 202 BAKER,J * *  

IEMATICS 
9.00 1  ST 102 PERKINS,R PNP * *  

2.00 1  ST 102 PERKINS.R PNP * •  

7.00 N 2 A-10 SPLETSTOSR.W PNP * *  

11.00 1  ST 119 MORGAN,M OPT * #  

11.00 1  A-10 MORGAN,M 
1.00 1  A-10 MORGAN,M 

3.00 1  ST 102 ABBAS.S OPT * *  

3.00 2 A-10 ABBAS,S 

7.00 N 2 ST 102 STAFF OPT * •  

7.00 N 2 CHS 106 ABBAS,S • # 

11.00 1  ST 119 WRIGHT,E * *  

11.00 1  A-10 WRIGHT,E 
1.00 1  A-10 WRIGHT,E 

3.00 1  ST 130 STAFF * *  

3.00 2 A-10 STAFF 

7.00 N 2 ST 102 RASMUSSEN.S * *  

-15-



COURSE START RM 
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR LOC RIT INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUJTN 

p 5210 MTLOI COLLEGE ALGEBRA 04 MTW F 11.00 1 ST 109 RASMUSSEN.S ** 

p l6640| PIT 101 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 04 T-H 7.00 N 2 CHS 106 DYSON,L • * 

BENTON CENTER CLASS 

p 5220 MT102 TRIGONOMETRY 04 MTW F 2.00 1 ST 130 SWEARINGEN.D #* 
p 5230 MT103 PROB. + STAT. 04 MTW F 2.00 1 ST 109 REED«W *# 
p 5240 MTHO ANAL•GEOM. 04 MTW F 10.00 1 ST 130 REEQ.W ** 

p 0250 MT123 MTH.ELEM.TEACHERS 02 M W 11*00 1 ST 130 NIELSEN.G ** 
p 5260 E0209 MATH PRACTICUM 02 T F 11.00 1 ST 130 MONTGOMERY.M »* 

p 5270 MT161 MTH.NON-SCI.MAJOR 04 MTW F 11.00 1 ST 102 REED.W ** 
p 5260 MT163 MTH.NON-SCI•MAJOR 04 MTW F 9.00 1 ST 130 NIELSEN.G ** 
p 5290 MT163 MTH.NON-SCI.MAJOR 04 MTW F 1.00 1 ST 130 NIELSEN.G ** 

p 5300 MT201 CALCULUS 04 MTW F 9.00 1 ST 109 REED.W ** 
p 5310 MT202 CALCULUS 04 TBA REED.W *• 
p 5320 MT233 INTRO NUM.COMP, 03 M W F 1.00 1 ST 109 MORAN,J *• 

p 5330 4.146 INO.MATH II 04 M W F 8.00 1 ST 130 MORGAN.M ** 

LAB T-H 6.00 1 A-10 MORGAN.M 

p 5340 4.147 IND.MATH III 04 MTWHF 3.00 1 ST 109 MORGAN.M ** 

p 5300 6.263 TECH.MATH III 04 MTW F 6.00 1 ST 102 SWEARINGEN.D #* 

WASTEWATER TECH.STUDENTS ONLY 

p 5360 6.263 TECH,MATH III 4 MTW F 1.00 1 ST 102 SWEARINGEN.D • * 

DRAFTING STUDENTS ONLY 

5370 6.337 SLIDE RULE 01 M W F 11.00 1 ST 120 PERKINS.0 OPT 
4 WEEKS ONLY 

" * 
' | » 

* t 
5300 0.665 STUDY SKILLS SEM. 00 ' » TBA A-10 WRIGHT,E ** 

PHYSICAL SCIENCE 

p 5390 CH103 GEN.CHEMISTRY 03 T-H 1.00 1 ST 119 KRAFT.J ** 

LAB H 2.00 3 ST 117 KRAFT,J ** 

REC M 1.00 1 ST 206 KRAFT,J 

p 5410 CH106 GEN.CHEMISTRY 05 M W F 9.00 1 ST 119 KRAFT.J ** 

LAB T 6.00 9 ST 117 KRAFT.J ** 

p 5420 CH228 ORGANIC CHEM. 03 M W F 6.00 1 ST 109 SCOTT,P *• 
p 5430 CH229 ORG.CHEM LAB 02 W F 1.00 3 ST 117 GLEICHER.M ** 

p 5440 4.300 PRACT. PHYS. 04 MTW F 10.00 1 ST 120 RASMUSSEN.S 
AUTO TECH. 

p 5450 4.3.02 PRACT.PHYS.(DFT) 04 M W F 2.00 1 ST 120 RASMUSSEN.S ** 

LAB W 3.00 2 ST 120 RASMUSSEN.S 

p 5460 GS106 PHYSICAL SCIENCE 04 M W F 10.00 1 ST 119 PERKINS,R • * 

LAB H 10.00 2 ST 120 PERKINS,R 

p 5470 P-203 GEN.PHYSICS 04 M W F 1.00 1 ST 120 RASMUSSEN.S # #  

LAB T 3.00 2 ST 120 RASMUSSEN.S 
REC M 3.00 1 ST 120 RASMUSSEN.S 

p 5400 G-203 GEOLOGY 04 T-H 7.00 N 3 ST 120 WHITE,J #* 

- 1 6 -



COURSE 
P TLN N UMBER CQURSW TITLE 

START RM 
CR M TWHF time NDWLOC 

159601 

&6901 

9.645 SCIEN.GLASS BL WNG 03 T-H 
COMMUNITY EDUCATION CL ASS 

9.645 SCI.GLASS BLOWING 03 M W 
BENTON CE NTER CLASS 

7.00 N 3 

7.00 N 3 

RM 

ST 117 

INSTRUCTOR P/'NP TULLN 

BOSCHETTO.M 

CHS l it MEEKER,W 

SOCIAL SCIENCE DIVISION 

* *  

ANTHROPOLOGY 

5490 AN103 GEN.ANTHRO 

166501 ( 
BENTON CE NTER CLASS 

5500 AN209 CULT.ANTHRO 

5510 S0204 GEN.SOCIO 
P 5520 SO205 GEN.SOCIO 

P 5530 SO206 GEN.SOCIO 
P 5540 S0206 GEN.SOCIO 
P 5550 S020& GEN,SOCIO 
P 5560 SO206 GEN.SOCIO 
P 5570 S020& GEN.SOCIO 
P 5580 S0206 GEN.SOCIO 

P 5590 EC203 PRIN OF ECON 
P 5600 EC203 PRIN OF EC ON 

5610 GE107 INTRO TO G EOG. 
5620 GE107 INTRO TO GE OG. 

5630 HS102 WEST CL V 

5640 
5650 
5660 

I6660L 

03 M 7.00 N 3 0 202 

03 T 7.00 N 3 CHS 203 

03 H 7.00 N 3 0 202 

SOCIOLOGY 

03 T-H 3.00 1.5 0 205A 
03 M W F 2.00 1 0 202 

03 M W F 8.00 1 0 216 
03 M W F 9.00 1 0 216 
03 M W F 1.00 1 0 216 
03 M W F 2.00 1 0 216 
03 T-H 9.30 1.5 0 216 
03 T 7.00 N 3 0 216 

HLRSCH'R 

LIEBERMAN,M 
LIEBERMAN.M 
LIEBERMAN.M 
LIEBERMAN.M 
LIEBERMAN.M 
LIEBERMAN.M 

ECONOMICS 

HS103 WEST C IV. 
HS103 WEST C IV. 
HS1Q3 WEST CIV. 

BENTON C ENTER CLASS 

5670 
5680 
5690 
5700 

HISTORY 03 M W F 8.00 1 
HISTORY 03 M W F 9.00 1 
HISTORY 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 
HISTORY 03 W 7.00 N 3 

0 207A DURHAM,R 
0 207A DURHAM.R 
0 207A DURHAM.R 
0 207A DURHAM.R 

PNP *» 

#* 

PNP ** 

OPT *» 
OPT *» 

OPT ** 
OPT ** 
OPT «* 
OPT ** 
OPT ** 
OPT #* 

03 
03 M 1 F, 

:R 
3.00 

»7« 0 0 N 
1 
3 

0 
0 

216 
216 

TAYLOR.R 
TAYLOR,R 

* *  

GEOGRAPHY 

03 
03 

M W F 
W 

10.00 
7.00 N 

1 
3 

0 
0 

216 
202 

WEINKAUF.R 
WELNKAUF.R 

* *  

* *  

HISTORY 

03 M W F 3,00 1 0 207A DURHAM.R * *  

03 
03 
03 

M 
M 
M 

W F 
W F 
W F 

9.00 
10.00 

1.00 

1 
1 
1 

0 
0 
0 

202 
202 
202 

BARNES,J 
BARNES,J 
BARNES,J 

OPT 
OPT 
OPT 

* •  
* *  

* *  

03 W 7.00 N 3 CHS 203 BARNES'R • * 

* •  

* *  
* *  

*  •  

-17-



COURSE START KM 
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

5710 
5720 
5730 
5740 
5750 

5760 
5770 

5780 

I73.80J 

P 5790 

P 5800 
P 5810 
P 5820 

5040 
5050 

EE3 

a«u-o 

5910 

PS203 AMER.GOVT. 03 M W F S.OG 1 0 205A CLARK.D * *  

PS203 AMER.GOVT. 03 M W F 10.00 1 0 207A CLARK.D # *  

PS203 AMER.GOVT. 03 M W F 2.00 J 0 207 A CLARK,0 # *  

PS203 AMER.GOVT. 03 T-H 1.00 i.S 0 202 CLARK,U * *  

PS203 AMER.GOVT. 03 H 7.00 N 3 0 205A KREMERS,J * *  

PS205 INTER RELS 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 0 205A CLARK,0 # *  

1.124 AMER.INST. 03 M W F 4.00 1 0 207A KREMERS,J * •  

PSYCHOLOGY 
PV201 GEN,PSYCH. 03 T-H 1.00 1.5 0 205A MONTGOMERY,M * *  

PY201 GEN.PSYCH 03 M 7.00 N 3 ELC TBA LENOX,E * *  

EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

PY2Q2 GEN.PSYCH. 03 M W F 9.00 1 0 205A MONTGOMERY.M * *  

PY203 GEN.PSYCH. 03 M W F 1.00 1 0 205A MONTGOMERY.M * •  

PY2Q3 GEN.PSYCH. 03 M W F 3,00 1 0 205A MONTGOMERY.M * *  

PY203 GEN.PSYCH. 03 W 7.00 N ; 0 116 ACKERMAN.M •  *  

PS203 GEN.PSYCHOLOGY 03 M I . 7,. 00 N 3 CHS 206 SHELTON.J * * 

BENTON CENTER CLASS - - i 
( . I 6 

PVLLL PERS.DEV. 03 T-H 1.00 1.5 0 216 CSTERLUND.B * *  

1.106 PSYCH OF HUM.REL. 03 M W F 1.00 1 0 207A GREEN.J PNP * *  

1.106 PSYCH OF HUM.REL- 03 M R F 3.00 1 0 202 ACKERMAN.M PNP * *  

0.568 HUMAN RELATIONS 03 T 7,00 N 5 FCC JONES.0 OPT * *  

I'M O.K..YOU'RE O.K. 
COMMUNITY EDUCATION CLASS 

0.588 HUMAN RELATIONS 03 H 7.CO N 3 DC 2 JONES.K * •  

I'M OK YOU'RE CK 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

0.588 HUMAN RELATIONS 03 T9A SH STAFF * *  

I ' M  O K  Y O U ' R E  O K  
EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

rttsa MARRIAGE PR EP 03 T-H 9.33 1.5 0 202 MONSON.L * *  

GUIDANCE SERVICES 
T.1S5 UNORSTNO YR CHILD 01 W 12.00 2 A-6 MILLER'R PUP * *  

7.155 UNORSTNO YR CHILD 01 H 7.00 N 2 A-2 MILLER.R PNP * •  

COMMUNITY EDUCATION CLASS 

- I S  



COURSE; START RM 
P TL_N NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTW'HF T IRE N DUR LOC RH INSTRUCTOR P/NP T UIT N 

COMMUNITY EDUCATION 
ALBANY DIVISION ALBANY DIVIS!0N 

CREDIT CLASSES 

ED DRAPER, DIRECTOR 
LBCC CAMPUS 
PHONE 926-6035 

5920 0,586 HUMAN RELATIONS 03 
I'M O.K.,YOU'RE O.K. 

T 7.00 N 3 FCC JONES,0 OPT ** 

5930 7.155 UNDRSTNO YR CHILD 01 H 7.00 N 2 A-2 MILLER,R PNP »* 

5910 9.275 REAL ESTATE PRACT 03 T 7.00 N 3 ST 130 LAYMAN,B ** 

P 3950 9.512 LEGAL ASST. 03 T 7.00 N 3 
CIVIL LITIGATION 11,PREREQUISITE CIVIL LIT I 

B-6 DECKER,F * * 

5960 9.615 SCIEN.GLASS BLWNG 03 T-H 7.00 N 3 ST 117 BOSCHETTO«M ** 

BENTON CENTER 

CREDIT CLASSES 

0. W• 2IELASK0WSKI, DIRECTOR-
1235 N W PIERCE WAY, C0RVAL|-'IS ' 
PHONE 753-1668 

P &5&0 SS121 TYPING SKILL BLDG 02 T-H 7.00 N 2 CHS 102 WILLIAMSON,V «* 

P 6570 2.505 TYPING SKILL BLDG 02 T-H 7.00 N 2 CHS 102 WILLIAMSON,V *« 

6560 PE180 BALLET FOR WOMEN 01 M H 7.00 N 1.5 cue IRWIN,R ** 

6590 PE160 BALLET FOR WOMEN 01 M . H 8.30 N 1.5 ewe IRWIN,R ** 

6600 EN115 EFFECTIVE READING 03 T 7.00 N 3 CHS 305 CARLSON,R *• 

6610 SPui FUND.OF SPEECH 03 T 7.00 N 3 CHS 200 WALLACE,B ** 

P 6620 WRH3 ENGLISH COMP. 03 H 7.00 N 3 CHS 203 WILLIAMS,B #* 

6630 EN106 INTRO TO LIT, 03 H 7.00 N 3 CHS 206 EARNES,C ** 

P 6610 MT101 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 01 T-H 7.00 N 2 CHS 106 DYSON,L ** 

6650 AN103 GEN. ANTHROPOLOGY 03 T 7.00 N 3 CHS 203 DUNN,L 
6660 HSL 03 HIST, OF W EST.CIV 03 W 7.00 N 3 CHS 203 BARNES,R #* 

P 6670 PS203 GEN.PSYCHOLOGY 03 M 7.00 N 3 CHS 206 SHELTON.J ** 

P 6660 1.105 ORAFT/ULUPRINT II 02 M 7.00 N 2 CHS IED3 MILLER,D ** 

6690 9.615 SCI.GLASS BLOWING 03 M W 7.00 N 3 CHS 111 MEEKER,W • • 

6700 0.568 HUMAN RELATIONS 03 H 7.00 N 3 BC 2 JONES,K ** 

I «M OK YOU'RE OK 

6710 1.110 ELEM OF AL GEBRA 01 M W 

O
 
o
 

•
 N 2 CHS 106 ABBAS,S ** 

6720 2.509 INTRO TO DATA PRO 03 M 7.00 N 3 BC 2 CLARK,P ¥ ¥ 

19-



COURSE START RM 
p TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

EAST LINN CENTER 

CREDIT CL ASSES 

JAMES WAGGONER. DIRECTOR 
1715 SOUTH FIFTH. LEBANON 
PHONE 259-1086 

7350 9.151 WELDING I £12 T 6.00 N 4 LHS SHOP ELDER.W * *  

7360 
7370 

BA211 
BA212 

ACCOUNTING I 
ACCOUNTING I I 

03 
03 

M 
H 

7.00 
7.00 

N 
N 

3 
3 

ELC 
ELC 

C-2 
C-2 

ROYER.M 
ROYER.M 

* *  
* *  

7375 WR2I+3 INT IMAG WRITING 03 T 7.00 N 3 TBA SWEET.W * *  

7380 PY201 GEN.PSYCH 03 M 7.00 N 3 ELC TBA LENOX,E » *  

7620 BA211 ACCOUNTING I 03 TBA 7.00 N 3 SH MOYER.M 

7630 7.180 SUPV.PLACEMENT 
CHILD CARE 

04 H 1.00 4 SH MONSON.L * *  

7640 0.588 HUMAN R ELATIONS 03 TBA SH STAFF * »  
I'M OK YO U'RE OK 

-20-



ADMISSIONS 

Students who register  for  8 or  more credi t  
Of f ice an Appl icat ion for  Admission and an 
or  of f ic ia l  copies of  a l l  co l lege work,  
t ranscr ipts for  admission purposes.  

hours must  have f i led wi th the Admissions 
of f ic ia l  copy of  thei r  h igh school  t ranscr ipt  
I t  is  the student 's  responsibi l i ty  to secure 

Students enrol l ing for  7 or  fewer credi t  hours are not  required to f i le  a formal  appl i ­
cat ion or  prov ide t ranscr ip ts unt i l  30 credi t  hours have been accumulated.  

High school  age students should contact  the Counsel ing Center  for  spec ial  admission 
ru ies.  

Most  Vocat ional  and O ccupat ional  programs have specia l  admission procedures because o f  
the large number o f  app l icat ions.  In genera l ,  acceptance is  determined by date of  ap­
p l icat ion.  In the Associate Degree Nurs ing,  Nurs ing Assistant  and Dental  Assis tant  
programs appl icants are rev iewed by specia l  commit tees.  

VOCATIONAL AN D O CCUPATIONAL P ROGRAMS WI TH S PECIAL AD MISSION P ROCEDURES 
(Must  have acceptance card f rom Admissions Of f ice in  order to  register)  

Auto Body Repair  
Automot ive Technology 
Draf t ing Technology majors 
Environmental  Technology 
Welding Technology majors 
Associate Degree Nurs ing , .  
Nurs ing Ass is tant  :  '  *  
Dental  Assis tant  
Wastewater  Technology 

VOCATIONAL AND O CCUPATIONAL P ROGRAMS N OT RE QUIRING SPE CIAL AD MISSION P ROCEDURES 
(This l is t  ef fect ive for  Winter  Term 1973 o nly and may change for  subsequent  terms) 

Business 
Machine Too Is  
MetaI  Iurgy 
Welding c lasses held evenings and Saturdays 
Agr icuI ture 
Chi Id Care 

COUNSELING 

Pre-regist rat ion counsel ing begins February 26.  The fo l lowing students are required to 
have counselor  approval  o f  thei r  programs: 

1.  s tudents new in  Spr ing Term who a re regis ter ing for  8 or  more credi t  hours 
2.  s tudents be ing sponsored by a specia l  program, such as MDTA, DVR , WIN, e tc.  
3 .  s tudents on probat ion or  in  danger of  fa i lure 
4.  students changing thei r  major  or  those who have quest ions regarding thei r  major  
5.  s tudents enrol l ing for  courses which require counselor  approval  as speci f ied in  

the schedule of  c lasses 

In addi t ion,  any student  who wishes counsel ing assistance in  planning h is  program is  en­
couraged to contact  the Counsel ing Center  for  an appointment .  

- 2 1 -



FINANCIAL AIDS 

Students needing f inancia l  assistance in  the form of  a grant ,  loan or  campus employment 
should contact  the Financ ia l  Aids Of f ice as soon as poss ib le.  Appl icants for  f inancia l  
a ids aro judged o n (1)  f inancial  need,  (2)  date of  appl icat ion,  and (3)  apt i tude based 
on interest  and past  per formance.  

GRADUATION 
V 

Students e l ig ib le to receive a degree or  cert i f icate f rom LBCC in  June of  1973 must  f i le  
a "Reguest  to  Graduate"  ( form included in  regist rat ion packet)  at  the t ime of  Spr ing 
regist rat ion.  I f  a Graduat ion Checkl is t  has not  yet  been f i led,  th is  should be comple­
ted ear ly  in  the term. Checkl is ts  are avai lab le in  the Regist rat ion Off ice and mu st  be 
approved by a counselor .  

NON-ATTENDANCE 

Students who ar e unable to at tend c lasses any t ime dur ing the f i rs t  two weeks of  the 
guarter  may jeopardize thei r  enrol lment  in  that  c lass.  I f  you are forced to miss a 
c lass dur ing th is  t ime you should contact  the ins tructor  immediate ly .  Dur ing th is  
per iod the Col lege is  making adjustments in  the c lass regis t rat ions and other  students 
are wai t ing to enrol l .  

PASS/NO PASS OPTION 

Certa in courses l is ted in the schedule have an "OPT" designat ion in  the PNP co lumn, in­
dicat ing that  each student  in  that  c lass.has the opt ion of  tak ing the course for  the 
usual  A, B,  C, D or F grade or  tak ing i t  on a pass/no pass basis .  On th ese courses 
only ,  the student  may reguest  a P/NP Opt ion Form f rom the ins tructor  any t ime dur ing the 
quar ter  up to  the last  day of  regular  c lasses before f inals week.  Once the P/NP has 
been e lected,  the student  may not  change back to  regular  grading wi thout  the permiss ion 
o f  the instructor .  I f  uncerta in about  request ing the P/NP, the student  should wai t  
unt i l  the last  day to  make a decis ion.  

Courses l is ted in the schedule wi th "PNP" in  that  column are those where o nly pass or  no 
pass grades are issued.  

Students should check page 7 of  the LBCC c ata log for  more in format ion regarding the 
pass/no pass opt ion.  

ADDS AND DROPS 

To add a c lass af ter  the in i t ia l  regist rat ion has been completed,  an Add s l ip  must  be 
presented at  the Regist ra t ion counter  and any addi t ional  tu i t ion paid.  Students carry­
ing a to ta l  of  8 or  more credi t  hours may add c lasses through the f i rs t  week on a space 
avai lable basis.  Students carry ing a tota l  of  7 or  less credi t  hours may add c lasses 
dur ing the f i rs t  two weeks on a space-avai lable basis .  However,  added c lasses dur ino 
the second week require wr i t ten permission of  the instructor .  

To o f f ic ia l ly  drop a c lass requires presentat ion of  a Drop s l ip  at  the 
counter .  Students who wi thdraw wi thout  g iv ing wr i t ten not ice to the Req.st°^ '^® 
w i l l  f o r f e i t  a l l  c l a i m s  t o  r e f u n d  o f  t u i t i o n  a n d  w i l l  r e m a i n  r e s p o n s i b l e  f o r  t h e i r  g r a d e  
in  the c lass.  

-22-

m 



REFUNDS 

In order to be eligible for tuition refund, a credit student must submit to the Regis­
tration Office a properly completed drop slip within the first five weeks of the term. 
Students carrying 8 or more credit hours must have counselor approval of their drop 
slips. Withdrawals after the fifth week will receive no refund. 

A student carrying 8 or more credit hours and officially withdrawing from school by the 
e n d  o f  t h e  f i f t h  w ee k  w i i I  r e c e i v e  a  f u l l  r e f u n d  o f  t u i t i o n  l e s s  $ 1 5 .  A  s t u d e n t  w i t h  7  
or fewer credit hours wiI I receive a fulI refund less $5. 

Students officially reducing their credit load to a lower tuition level during the first 
five weeks of the term will receive a refund of the difference in tuition amounts, to 
the $15 minimum charge. 

Classes cancelled by the college entitle the student to a full refund upon reguest or to 
re_enrolIment in another class. It is the student's responsibility to notify the Ren-
istration Office if he wishes to enroll in another class or to request a refund. 

INSURANCE 

Hospitalization and accident insurance is available to all students, full- or part-time, 
a t  t he  t i m e  o f  r e g i s t r a t i o n .  B r o c h u r e s  g i v i n g  d e t a i l s  o f  t h i s  c o v e r a g e  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  i n  
the Registration Office, and premium must be paid at time of reqistration. This insur­
ance provides bread coverage at a minimum cost. It is optional for the student and is 
not to be confused with Liability or other insurance required of students in some of the 
vocational programs. 

JOB PLACEMENT 

Part-time and career job placement assistance is availaDle to students of LBCC. Stu­
d e n t s  n e e d i n g  w o r k  s h o u l d  c o n t a c t  t h e  Pl a c e m e n t  O f f i c e r  i n  t h e  F i n a n c i a l  A i d s  O f f i c e .  

LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER 

The Learning Resource Center is a multi-purpose facility meeting the Instructional needs 
o f  f a c u l t y  a n d  t h e  l e a r n i n g  n e e d s  o f  s t u d e n t s  a t  L BC C .  T h e  L R C  i n c l u d e s  t h e  c o l l e o e  

• library which has approximately 20,000 volumes, and is headauarters for campus Media 
Services which encompasses films, filmstrips, audio-tape procrammina, television and 

t other forms of educational media. A reading lab is operated as a portion of the LRC, 
w h i l e  t h e  ma t h e m a t i c s  i a b  i s  h o u s e d  i n  A - 1 0 .  T h e  g r a p h i c s  d e p a r t m e n t  o f  t h e  L R C  o f f e r s  
printing, photography, and art design services to the campus. The staff of the LRC are 
responsible for assisting the students of LBCC in locating and utilizing materials to 
use in their educational programs. 

GOLDEN AGE CLUB 

Senior citizens (65 years and older) may wish to acquire an LBCC G olden Age Card. The 
b e a r e r  o f  t h e  c a r d  i s  g r a n t e d  t u i t i o n  a n d  f e e  w a i v e r s  t o  m o s t  c o l l e g e  c l a s s e s  a n d  a l l  
c o l l e g e  a c t i v i t i e s .  T h e  c a r d s  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  i n  t h e  R e g i s t r a t i o n  O f f i c e .  

-73-



INDEX 

Paqe Paae 

Adds and Drops 22 
Admiss ions 21 
Agr icu l ture 12 
Anthropology 17 
Auto Body Repa i r  10 
Automot ive Technology 11 

9enton Center ,  Cred i t  Classes 19 
B io logy — 15 
Business D iv is ion 5 
Bus iness Management  7  

Ch i  I  d Care 13 
Class Locat ion Key 4  
Co-educat iona l  P.E.  14 
Communi ty  Educat ion,  A lbany Div is ion -  19 
Cosmeto logy 13 
Counse I  i  ng 21 
Creat ive Wr i t ing 9 
Cr iminal  Just ice 13 

Data Process ing 7 
Denta l  Assis tant  13 
Dra f t ing Technology — 11 
Drama 9 

East  L inn Center ,  Credi t  Classes 20 
Economics 17 
Env i ronmenta l  Technology 1— 11 

F inanc ia l  A ids 22 
Fi  re  Sc ience 13 
Fore ign Language 8  

Genera l  In format ion 21 
Geography 17 
Golden Aqe C lub 23 
Graduat ion 22 
Guidance Serv ices 18 

Heal th  14 
H is tory  17 
Humani t ies  D iv is ion 8 

Indust r ia l  Div is ion 10 
Insurance 23 

Job Placement  23 
JournaI ism 8 

Language Ar ts  8  
Learn ing Resource Center  23 
L i terature 8 

Machine Tool  Technology 12 
Mathemat ics  15 
Men's  P.E.  14 
Meta l lurgy Technology 12 

Non-At tendance 22 
Nurs ing Assis tant  13 
Nurs ing ,  Associa te Degree 13 

Occupat ional  Serv ices — 12 

Pass/No Pass Grading 22 
Per forming Ar ts  9 
Phi  losophy 10 
Phys ica l  Educat ion Div is ion 14 
Phys ica l  Sc ience 18 
Po l i t ica l  Sc ience 18 
Psychology 18 

>; ,  1  Pe adi  ng 8  
Refunds 23 
Regis t ra t ion Informat ion 2 
Regis t ra t ion Of f ice Hours 3  

Sample Regis t ra t ion 3 
Schedule Key 4  
Sc ience and Mathemat ics  D iv is ion 15 
Soc ia l  Sc ience Div is ion 17 
Socio logy —• 17 
Speech 9  
Spr ing Term Ca lendar  — Ins ide back cover  
Superv isory  Tra in ing 7 

Table of  Contents  1 
Tr ia l  Schedule Worksheet ,  Ins.  back cover  
Tu i t ion Rates 3 

V isua l  Ar ts  18 

Weld ing Technology 12 
Women's  P .  E.  14 
Wr i t ing 9 

-24-



TRIAL SCHEDULE WORK SHEET 

(FOR PLAN NING PURPOSES ONLY) 

TERM LINE COURSE NO. COURSE NAME CR. M T W TH F BLDG-RM INSTRUCTOR Yntfri 

ID 
CO 

- z 

cc 
- ID — 

O 
£?. 

L.O 

0
 N 1 

SPRING TE RM 1973 CALENDAR 

Pre-registra+ion 
Classes begin 
Last day to register or add courses: 

Students carrying 8 or more credits 
Students carrying 7 or less credits 

I.ist dav for refunds 
Memorial Day Holiday — 
Last dav to reguest P/NP option 
Last day to drop with automatic "W" -
Final Exams 
Graduation 
Last day of Spring Quarter 

Summer Q uarter registration begins May 21 
Summer Q uarter classes begin June 

Feb.26-Mar.23 
March 26 

March 30 
ApriI 13 
ApriI 27 
May 28 
June 1 
June 1 
June 4-6 
June 8 
June 8 




